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Stevenson University *  Stevenson, Maryland 

BOARD COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP 
Appointments for 2025-2026  (Approved November 2025, updated January 2026)  

 
Executive Committee 
T. Scott Pugatch, Chair**  
Robert C. Brennan, Treasurer 
Donna L. Kahoe ’99, Secretary and Chair, Student  
    Affairs Committee                   
Arthur F. Bell, Jr., CPA, Chair, Audit Committee 
Robert D. Biagiotti, P.E, Chair, Finance and Property                                      
Karen P. Gibbs, Chair, Governance Committee 
Margaret “Meg” Sheetz, Chair, University   

Advancement Committee 
Orsia Foudos Young, Esq. ’79, Chair, Academic 
Affairs  

Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President, Ex Officio 
 
Academic Affairs Committee 
Orsia Foudos Young, Esq. ’79, Chair 
Brenda Bowe Johnson, Ph.D. 
Donna L. Kahoe ’99 
Candace Osunsade 
Margaret “Meg” Sheetz  
J. W. Thompson Webb    
Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President 
Merrie Durmowicz, Ph.D., Exec. Vice President                 
    for Academic Affairs and Provost* 
Lauree L. Woodring, Chief of Staff* 

 
Audit Committee 
Arthur F. Bell, Jr., CPA Chair 

    David A. Burrows, Jr. ’92, ’94, ’94, ’95, ’99M 
Vanessa Eluma ’05 
Nancy C. Hubble 
Timothy L. Krongard 
Christopher Tsakalos ’03 
Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President 
Mary Beth Schiller-Schwenke, CFO and 
   Controller*                     
 
Finance and Property Committee 
Robert D. Biagiotti, P.E., Chair 
Robert C. Brennan 
Eric D. Brotman 
Samuel M. Dell III 
Scott E. Dorsey 
Timothy L. Krongard 
Lucy M. Rutishauser 
James B. Stradtner, CFA 
Justin Towles ’05 
J. W. Thompson Webb 
Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President 
David C. Jordan, VP for Human Resources*    
James A. Mustard, Vice President for 
    Facilities & Administration* 
Mary Beth Schiller-Schwenke, CFO and 
   Controller*                     

 

Investment Sub-Committee 
Meredith A. Mowen ’95, Chair  
Arthur F. Bell, Jr., CPA 
Karen P. Gibbs 

               Timothy L. Krongard 
Jennifer Ward Reynolds, CFA 
Anna L. Smith 
James B. Stradtner, CFA   

  
 Property Sub-Committee 
 Robert C. Brennan, Chair 
 Gail E. Chrzan  

Samuel M. Dell III 
Scott E. Dorsey 

               Lucy M. Rutishauser 
               J. W. Thompson Webb   
 
Governance Committee 
Karen P. Gibbs, Chair 
Robert C. Brennan 
Nancy C. Hubble 

    Brenda Bowe Johnson, Ph.D. 
Jennifer Ward Reynolds  
Margaret “Meg” Sheetz  
Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President  
Lauree L. Woodring, Chief of Staff* 

 
   Student Affairs Committee 
   Donna L. Kahoe ’99, Chair 
   Bradley A. Bartkowiak ’07 CPFA, CLTC  
   Sandra R. Berman 
   David A. Burrows, Jr. ’92, ’94, ’94, ’95, ’99M 
   Gail E. Chrzan 
   Vanessa Eluma ’05 
   Meredith A. Mowen ’95 
   Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President 
   Andre Williams, VP of Student Affairs* 
   Lauree L. Woodring, Chief of Staff* 
    
   University Advancement Committee  

Margaret “Meg” Sheetz, Chair 
   Bradley A. Bartkowiak ’07 CPFA, CLTC  
   Robert D. Biagiotti, P.E. 
   Barbara M. Bozzuto 
   Eric D. Brotman 
   Kathleen (Kathy) Sher 
   Justin Towles ’05 
   Christopher Tsakalos ’03 
   Orsia Foudos Young, Esq. ’79  
   Elliot Hirshman, Ph.D., President 
   Christopher R. Vaughan, VP for University Advancement* 
   Lauree L. Woodring, Chief of Staf 
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